Guelph () -vs- Windsor ()
2/25/2026 at Windsor

Date: 2/25/2026 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
St 3 Y 1 B
Attendance: 250 Windsor 3 2 0 5
Location: Windsor GUE: Nolan Dann (1); Nathan Allensen (1)
WSR: Colton Smith (3); Ray Hamlin (1); Brady Hinz (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GUE WSR
1st  9:50 WSR Brady Hinz Aaron Shaw, Matt McNamara EV 0 1
1st 17:02 WSR Colton Smith Owen Jones, Logan Linklater PP 0 2
1st 18:40 WSR Ray Hamlin Owen Jones, Matt McNamara EV 0 3
1st 19:07 GUE Nathan Allensen Dylan Hudon, Nolan Dann PP 1 3
2nd  9:23 WSR Colton Smith Dylan Schives, Logan Linklater PP 1 4
2nd 10:50 WSR Colton Smith Owen Jones, Ray Hamlin PP 1 5
3rd  16:15 GUE Nolan Dann Jack Wismer, Anthony Tabak PP 2 5
Guelph Power Plays Windsor Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 18:54 01:07 02:13 1 0 PPG 1st 01:31 03:31 02:00 0 0 --
1st 19:07 04:35 05:28 0 0 - 1st 15:29 17:02 01:33 1 0 PPG
2nd 03:03 18:36 15:33 0 2 -- 2nd 05:03 06:35 01:32 0 0 --
2nd 16:36 04:54 08:18 0 0 - 2nd 08:08 09:23 01:15 1 0 PPG
3rd 04:10 11:24 07:14 0 0 -- 2nd 09:33 10:50 01:17 1 0 PPG
3rd 09:24 16:15 06:51 1 0 PPG 3rd 02:10 02:54 00:44 0 0 --
3rd 15:25 20:00 04:35 0 0 -- 3rd 05:54 07:54 02:00 0 0 --
50:12 2 2 2/7 3rd 11:43 13:43 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 17:06 19:06 02:00 0 0 --
14:21 3 0 3/9
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GUE Jack Wismer 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 1:31 PP
1st GUE Nathan Allensen 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 15:29 PP
1st WSR Ty Toews 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 18:54 PP
1st WSR Ty Toews 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 19:07 PP
2nd WSR Ray Hamlin 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 3:03 PP
2nd GUE Anthony Tabak 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:35 PP
2nd GUE Jack Wismer 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:08 PP
2nd GUE Ryan O&apos;Dell 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 9:33 PP
2nd WSR Stef Dobrich 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 16:36 PP
3rd GUE Ian Ferguson 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 2:10 PP
3rd WSR Matt McNamara 02:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT MINOR 2:54 PP
3rd GUE Ethan Casper 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 5:54 PP
3rd WSR Cayden Faust 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 9:24 PP
3rd GUE Cole Craft 02:00 HIGH-STICKING MINOR 11:43 PP
3rd WSR Matt McNamara 02:00 ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE MINOR 15:25 PP
3rd GUE Julien Gervais 02:00 CHARGING MINOR 17:06 PP
3rd WSR David Cote 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 20:00 PP




Guelph 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

Dillon Stiles

Ian Ferguson
Duncan Penman
Dylan Hudon
Jack Wismer
Justin Barker
Ethan Doyle
Anthony Tabak
Giordano Biondi
Nolan Dann
Griffin Wilson
Julien Gervais
Kaeden Johnston
Olivier Ciarlo
Cal Schell

Ethan Casper
Cole Craft
Nathan Allensen
Nolan Forster
Ryan O'Dell

o

Windsor 5

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OHKH OO O0OO0OOOOOoOOoO|M

PO OOOOOOOOOHFHOHOORKEH OO O
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

9-18

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

Stef Dobrich
Sam Grabner
Johnny Ulicny
Jacob Boucher
Aaron Shaw

Ray Hamlin
Cayden Faust
Keegan McMullen
Dylan Schives
Logan Linklater
Matt McNamara
Noah Szabo

Ty Toews

David Cote
Owen Jones

Kyle Metson
Colton Smith
Brady Hinz

Max Donoso
Alex Cunningham

O OO0 OO0 WOOONNROOHEOOOO|>P

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Mins GA EN

Total

O O WO OO OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOr OO0 O O O

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o

[y
o

OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

# Player

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

3 Total

31 Olivier Ciarlo
33 Cal Schell

13:17 0 O

16

33 Kyle Metson
92 Max Donoso

0:00
W 60:00

0 O
2 0

0 0
10 27

Totals

Guelph Faceoffs

N |2 O =

N ON

19

Totals

Windsor Faceoffs

2 0

O |0 O |

|0 O|N

10 27



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP
0-0
PP
0-0 WSR
PP
0-0 WSR
PP
0-0 WSR
0-0
0-1
PP
0-1 WSR
0-1
0-2 PP GUE
0-2 PP GUE
0-2
0-3
0-3 PP GUE
0-3
0-3 PP GUE
0-3
PP
1-3  WSR
PP
1-3 WSR
PP
1-3 WSR
1-3
1-3 PP GUE
1-3
1-3 PP GUE
1-3 PP GUE
1-3 PP GUE
1-3 PP GUE
1-3 PP GUE
1-3
PP
1-3 WSR
1-3
1-4 PP GUE
1-4 PP GUE
1-4
PP
1-4 WSR
1-4
1-5 PP GUE
1-5 PP GUE
1-5
1-5 PP GUE

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[01:31] Penalty on Jack Wismer GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[01:31] Start power play for WSR.
[03:31] Jack Wismer (GUE) penalty complete.

[03:31] End power play for WSR.

[09:50] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Aaron Shaw and Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
GUE: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 0, Windsor 1
[15:29] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[15:29] Start power play for WSR.

[17:02] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Jones and Logan Linklater, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
GUE: , goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 0, Windsor 2
[17:02] Nathan Allensen (GUE) penalty complete.
[17:02] End power play for WSR.

[18:40] GOAL by WSR Ray Hamlin, Assist by Owen Jones and Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 0, Windsor 3

[18:54] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
[18:54] Start power play for GUE.

[19:07] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
[19:07] Start power play for GUE.

[19:07] GOAL by GUE Nathan Allensen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Hudon and Nolan Dann, On ice for GUE: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 3
Period #2 Plays

[01:07] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.
[01:07] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.

[01:07] End power play for GUE.

[03:03] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
[03:03] Start power play for GUE.

[04:35] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GUE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).

[04:35] End power play for GUE.

[05:03] Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete.

[05:03] Start power play for WSR.

[06:35] Anthony Tabak (GUE) penalty complete.

[06:35] End power play for WSR.

[08:08] Penalty on Jack Wismer GUE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[08:08] Start power play for WSR.

[09:23] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Schives and Logan Linklater, On ice for WSR: , On ice for
GUE: , goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 4

[09:23] Jack Wismer (GUE) penalty complete.

[09:23] End power play for WSR.

[09:33] Penalty on Ryan O&apos;Dell GUE 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

[09:33] Start power play for WSR.

[10:50] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Jones and Ray Hamlin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE:
, goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 1, Windsor 5

[10:50] Ryan O&apos;Dell (GUE) penalty complete.

[10:50] End power play for WSR.

[16:36] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
[16:36] Start power play for GUE.



1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

1-5

1-5
1-5
1-5

1-5

2-5

2-5
2-5

2-5

2-5

2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

PP GUE [18:36] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GUE [18:36] End power play for GUE.

Period #3 Plays

[02:10] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP
WSR [02:10] Start power play for WSR.

[02:54] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

PP
WSR [02:54] End power play for WSR.

PP
WSR [04:10] Ian Ferguson (GUE) penalty complete.

PP
WSR [04:10] Start power play for GUE.

PP
WSR [04:54] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.

PP
WSR [04:54] End power play for GUE.

[05:54] Penalty on Ethan Casper GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP

WSR [05:54] Start power play for WSR.

PP

WSR [07:54] Ethan Casper (GUE) penalty complete.
PP

WSR [07:54] End power play for WSR.
[09:24] Penalty on Cayden Faust WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
PP GUE [09:24] Start power play for GUE.
PP GUE [11:24] Cayden Faust (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GUE [11:24] End power play for GUE.
[11:43] Penalty on Cole Craft GUE 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).

PP

WSR [11:43] Start power play for WSR.

PP

WSR [13:43] Cole Craft (GUE) penalty complete.
PP

WSR [13:43] End power play for WSR.
[15:25] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
PP GUE [15:25] Start power play for GUE.

[16:15] GOAL by GUE Nolan Dann (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Wismer and Anthony Tabak, On ice for GUE: , On ice for
WSR: , goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 2, Windsor 5

PP
WSR [16:15] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.

PP
WSR [16:15] End power play for GUE.

[17:06] Penalty on Julien Gervais GUE 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

PP

WSR [17:06] Start power play for WSR.

PP

WSR [19:06] Julien Gervais (GUE) penalty complete.
PP

WSR [19:06] End power play for WSR.
[20:00] Penalty on David Cote WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
PP GUE [20:00] Start power play for GUE.
PP GUE [20:00] David Cote (WSR) penalty complete.
PP GUE [20:00] End power play for GUE.



