

Guelph () -vs- Windsor ()
2/25/2026 at Windsor

Date: 2/25/2026
Start: 7:35PM
Time: 2:15
Attendance: 250
Location: Windsor

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	0	1	2
Windsor	3	2	0	5

GUE: Nolan Dann (1); Nathan Allensen (1)
WSR: Colton Smith (3); Ray Hamlin (1); Brady Hinz (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	GUE	WSR
1st	9:50	WSR	Brady Hinz	Aaron Shaw, Matt McNamara	EV	0	1
1st	17:02	WSR	Colton Smith	Owen Jones, Logan Linklater	PP	0	2
1st	18:40	WSR	Ray Hamlin	Owen Jones, Matt McNamara	EV	0	3
1st	19:07	GUE	Nathan Allensen	Dylan Hudon, Nolan Dann	PP	1	3
2nd	9:23	WSR	Colton Smith	Dylan Schives, Logan Linklater	PP	1	4
2nd	10:50	WSR	Colton Smith	Owen Jones, Ray Hamlin	PP	1	5
3rd	16:15	GUE	Nolan Dann	Jack Wismer, Anthony Tabak	PP	2	5

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	18:54	01:07	02:13	1	0	PPG
1st	19:07	04:35	05:28	0	0	--
2nd	03:03	18:36	15:33	0	2	--
2nd	16:36	04:54	08:18	0	0	--
3rd	04:10	11:24	07:14	0	0	--
3rd	09:24	16:15	06:51	1	0	PPG
3rd	15:25	20:00	04:35	0	0	--
			50:12	2	2	2/7

Windsor Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	01:31	03:31	02:00	0	0	--
1st	15:29	17:02	01:33	1	0	PPG
2nd	05:03	06:35	01:32	0	0	--
2nd	08:08	09:23	01:15	1	0	PPG
2nd	09:33	10:50	01:17	1	0	PPG
3rd	02:10	02:54	00:44	0	0	--
3rd	05:54	07:54	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	11:43	13:43	02:00	0	0	--
3rd	17:06	19:06	02:00	0	0	--
			14:21	3	0	3/9

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	GUE	Jack Wismer	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	1:31	PP
1st	GUE	Nathan Allensen	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	15:29	PP
1st	WSR	Ty Toews	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	18:54	PP
1st	WSR	Ty Toews	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	19:07	PP
2nd	WSR	Ray Hamlin	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	3:03	PP
2nd	GUE	Anthony Tabak	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:35	PP
2nd	GUE	Jack Wismer	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:08	PP
2nd	GUE	Ryan O&apost;Dell	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	9:33	PP
2nd	WSR	Stef Dobrich	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	16:36	PP
3rd	GUE	Ian Ferguson	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	2:10	PP
3rd	WSR	Matt McNamara	02:00	UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT	MINOR	2:54	PP
3rd	GUE	Ethan Casper	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	5:54	PP
3rd	WSR	Cayden Faust	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	9:24	PP
3rd	GUE	Cole Craft	02:00	HIGH-STICKING	MINOR	11:43	PP
3rd	WSR	Matt McNamara	02:00	ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE	MINOR	15:25	PP
3rd	GUE	Julien Gervais	02:00	CHARGING	MINOR	17:06	PP
3rd	WSR	David Cote	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	20:00	PP

Individual

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Dillon Stiles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Dylan Hudon	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jack Wismer	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	14	Justin Barker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nolan Dann	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Griffin Wilson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Julien Gervais	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	24	Kaeden Johnston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Olivier Ciarlo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Cal Schell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	49	Ethan Casper	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	71	Cole Craft	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Ryan O'Dell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
Totals			2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	9-18	0

Windsor 5

Pos	#	Player	G	A	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Stef Dobrich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Sam Grabner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Johnny Ulicny	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jacob Boucher	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Aaron Shaw	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ray Hamlin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Cayden Faust	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Keegan McMullen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Dylan Schives	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Logan Linklater	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Matt McNamara	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	22	Noah Szabo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Ty Toews	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	26	David Cote	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Owen Jones	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Kyle Metson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Colton Smith	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Brady Hinz	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	92	Max Donoso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Alex Cunningham	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
Totals			5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-16	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Olivier Ciarlo	L		46:43	5	0	6	6	4	16
33	Cal Schell			13:17	0	0	1	2	0	3
Totals					5	0	7	8	4	19

Guelph Faceoffs

Windsor Goalkeeping

Windsor Goalkeeping

#	Player	De	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
33	Kyle Metson			0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
92	Max Donoso	W		60:00	2	0	9	8	10	27
Totals					2	0	9	8	10	27

Windsor Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
Period #1 Plays		
0-0		[01:31] Penalty on Jack Wismer GUE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0	PP WSR	[01:31] Start power play for WSR.
0-0	PP WSR	[03:31] Jack Wismer (GUE) penalty complete.
0-0	PP WSR	[03:31] End power play for WSR.
0-0		[09:50] GOAL by WSR Brady Hinz (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Aaron Shaw and Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 0, Windsor 1		
0-1		[15:29] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP WSR	[15:29] Start power play for WSR.
0-1		[17:02] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Jones and Logan Linklater, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 0, Windsor 2		
0-2	PP GUE	[17:02] Nathan Allensen (GUE) penalty complete.
0-2	PP GUE	[17:02] End power play for WSR.
0-2		[18:40] GOAL by WSR Ray Hamlin, Assist by Owen Jones and Matt McNamara, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 1 for season.
Guelph 0, Windsor 3		
0-3		[18:54] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP GUE	[18:54] Start power play for GUE.
0-3		[19:07] Penalty on Ty Toews WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
0-3	PP GUE	[19:07] Start power play for GUE.
0-3		[19:07] GOAL by GUE Nathan Allensen (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Hudon and Nolan Dann, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 2 for season.
Guelph 1, Windsor 3		
Period #2 Plays		
1-3	PP WSR	[01:07] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WSR	[01:07] Ty Toews (WSR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP WSR	[01:07] End power play for GUE.
1-3		[03:03] Penalty on Ray Hamlin WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).
1-3	PP GUE	[03:03] Start power play for GUE.
1-3		[04:35] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GUE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP GUE	[04:35] End power play for GUE.
1-3	PP GUE	[05:03] Ray Hamlin (WSR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP GUE	[05:03] Start power play for WSR.
1-3	PP GUE	[06:35] Anthony Tabak (GUE) penalty complete.
1-3	PP GUE	[06:35] End power play for WSR.
1-3		[08:08] Penalty on Jack Wismer GUE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP WSR	[08:08] Start power play for WSR.
1-3		[09:23] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Dylan Schives and Logan Linklater, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 2 for season.
Guelph 1, Windsor 4		
1-4	PP GUE	[09:23] Jack Wismer (GUE) penalty complete.
1-4	PP GUE	[09:23] End power play for WSR.
1-4		[09:33] Penalty on Ryan O'Dell GUE 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).
1-4	PP WSR	[09:33] Start power play for WSR.
1-4		[10:50] GOAL by WSR Colton Smith (POWER PLAY), Assist by Owen Jones and Ray Hamlin, On ice for WSR: , On ice for GUE: , goal number 3 for season.
Guelph 1, Windsor 5		
1-5	PP GUE	[10:50] Ryan O'Dell (GUE) penalty complete.
1-5	PP GUE	[10:50] End power play for WSR.
1-5		[16:36] Penalty on Stef Dobrich WSR 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).
1-5	PP GUE	[16:36] Start power play for GUE.

1-5 PP GUE [18:36] Stef Dobrich (WSR) penalty complete.

1-5 PP GUE [18:36] End power play for GUE.

Period #3 Plays

1-5 [02:10] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GUE 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

PP

1-5 WSR [02:10] Start power play for WSR.

1-5 [02:54] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT, (power play opp).

PP

1-5 WSR [02:54] End power play for WSR.

PP

1-5 WSR [04:10] Ian Ferguson (GUE) penalty complete.

PP

1-5 WSR [04:10] Start power play for GUE.

PP

1-5 WSR [04:54] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.

PP

1-5 WSR [04:54] End power play for GUE.

1-5 [05:54] Penalty on Ethan Casper GUE 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

PP

1-5 WSR [05:54] Start power play for WSR.

PP

1-5 WSR [07:54] Ethan Casper (GUE) penalty complete.

PP

1-5 WSR [07:54] End power play for WSR.

1-5 [09:24] Penalty on Cayden Faust WSR 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

1-5 PP GUE [09:24] Start power play for GUE.

1-5 PP GUE [11:24] Cayden Faust (WSR) penalty complete.

1-5 PP GUE [11:24] End power play for GUE.

1-5 [11:43] Penalty on Cole Craft GUE 2 minutes for HIGH-STICKING, (power play opp).

PP

1-5 WSR [11:43] Start power play for WSR.

PP

1-5 WSR [13:43] Cole Craft (GUE) penalty complete.

PP

1-5 WSR [13:43] End power play for WSR.

1-5 [15:25] Penalty on Matt McNamara WSR 2 minutes for ROUGHING AFTER THE WHISTLE, (power play opp).

1-5 PP GUE [15:25] Start power play for GUE.

1-5 [16:15] GOAL by GUE Nolan Dann (POWER PLAY), Assist by Jack Wismer and Anthony Tabak, On ice for GUE: , On ice for WSR: , goal number 3 for season.

Guelph 2, Windsor 5

PP

2-5 WSR [16:15] Matt McNamara (WSR) penalty complete.

PP

2-5 WSR [16:15] End power play for GUE.

2-5 [17:06] Penalty on Julien Gervais GUE 2 minutes for CHARGING, (power play opp).

PP

2-5 WSR [17:06] Start power play for WSR.

PP

2-5 WSR [19:06] Julien Gervais (GUE) penalty complete.

PP

2-5 WSR [19:06] End power play for WSR.

2-5 [20:00] Penalty on David Cote WSR 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

2-5 PP GUE [20:00] Start power play for GUE.

2-5 PP GUE [20:00] David Cote (WSR) penalty complete.

2-5 PP GUE [20:00] End power play for GUE.